

**Government of West Bengal  
Directorate of Health Services  
Swasthya Bhaban, Salt Lake,  
Kolkata -91.**

Memo No.HFW-43015(99)/28/2019-ADMN SEC/A 3260

Date: 05/07/2021

**Corrigendum Order**

Please read **“w.e.f the Forenoon of 28.11.2018”** in place of **“w.e.f the Forenoon of 03.11.2017”** in the fifth line of the first paragraph of the Memo No. HAV/7M-14-20/HPT/32M-119-18/118 dated 31.03.2021 i.r.o. Dr Rabindranath Manna.

Other parts of the Order will remain same.

In the joining report of Dr Rabindranath Manna, please read **“Allowed to join as MO(Supy) w.e.f. 28.11.2018 (F/N)”** instead of **“Allowed to join as MO(Supy) w.e.f. 03.11.2017 (F/N)”**.

Please read **“released from this end on 28.11.2018 (A.N.) on detailment”** in place of **“released from this end on 07.04.21 (A.N.)”** in the third line of the first paragraph of the Memo No. HAV/7M-14-20/HPT/32M-119-18/14 dated 07.04.2021 i.r.o. Dr Rabindranath Manna.

Other parts of the Order will remain same.

  
**Dy. Director of Health Services (Admin)  
Govt. of West Bengal**

Memo No.HFW-43015(99)/28/2019-ADMN SEC/A 3260/1(8)

Date: 05/07/2021

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1) The Secretary (HS), Department Of H & FW, Swasthya Bhaban, Kolkata
- 2) The Asst. Director of Health Services (P&E), West Bengal
- 3) The Asst. Director of Health Services (Accounts), West Bengal
- 4) The Director, IBTM&IH, Kolkata
- 5) Pay cell, Admin Branch, Swasthya Bhawan
- 6) Dr Rabindranath Manna for compliance
- 7) Office copy
- 8) IT cell for web posting

  
**Dy. Director of Health Services (Admin)  
Govt. of West Bengal**